

À

SLP(C)No. 3896 OF 2002

ITEM No.7

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3896/2002  
(From the judgment and order dated 12.9.2001 of the High Court of  
Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in F.A. O. No.176-M of 1999)

JASWINDER KANG

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JASWINDER KAUR

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for recalling the order dated 25.2.2002 and  
restoration)

Date : 16/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd., Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Order dated 25.2.2002 passed by this Court is  
recalled and the Special leave petition is restored to its  
original number. I.A. is allowed accordingly.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master